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GMNP PINE SPRINGS -

8/go/zor8 Inv. # -r5r\799

Pase z of4
INTRODUCTION
On August 3o,2or8, Ms. Marie Gomez, Environmental Investigator with the Texas Commission on Environmental

Quality (TCEQ) El Paso Region Office, reviewed a revised application for the proposed-On Site Sewage Facility

ttrSSf) at 4ooPine Canyon, SaIt Flat (Culberson County), Texas. The application was assigned OSSF Permit
#o55o52.

Contact Information
Property Owner: Guadalupe Mountains National Park
Mailing Address: 4oo Pine Canyon Salt Flat, Texas 79847
9rr Site Address: 4oo Pine Canyon, Salt Flat, TXZgS+Z
Phone: (9r5) 828-325r
Designer/Site Evaluator: Bernardo Olague, Lol Engineers (*81628)

DAILYNARRATIVE
On August 28, 2or8, the investigator received a revised application for the proposed OSSF at the Guadalupe

Mountiins National Park. The application was hand delivered by Mr. Raymond Salazar from Frank X Spencer &
Associates, Inc.
On August 29, zotS,the investigator and Mr. Arturo Leyva Environmental Investigator with the Texas

Commlssion on Environmental Quality reviewed the application. On August 3o, zo18, the investigator contactcd

Mr. Salazar to clarify a couple of discrepancies in the application, along with several deficiencies that where

identified within thi application, and one request from the investigator the day of final inspection. The two items

that were clarified were:
1. The plans indicate that a 5,ooo-gal tank would be installed; the application proposed a 5, o4z-gal tank.
2. The drainfield had several discrepancies within the application and plans; required area is 16, 8oo sf. The Q
Determination form indicated the 16,8oo sf, plans indicated tT,Sg2 sf, and the application indicated a proposed

area of 17,6oo sf.
In addition, the investigator contacted Mr. James McCain, Program SupportAdministration Section for TCEQ.

The investigator, needed verification that the proposed drawings for sloping requirements were being met within
this application. Mr. McCain advised the investigator that the drawings submitted with the application would
meet TCEQ sloping requirements.
On September l, zor8fthe investigator received an e-mail from Mr. Salazar confirming the overdesign of the tank
and diainfield. As per Mr. Salazar a 5,o42-gallon tank will be installed, and the drainfield area will be 17,6oo sq.

ft.

The deficiencies on the application were as follows:
Item r: Failure to design an OSSF system as per $285.8(4) the peak flow, calculated using either actual water use

data or the data from gz85.9r$) of this title, for each individual system is less than 5,ooo gpd.

Item e: Failure to design an OSSF system as per $285.8(S) the systems are used only for disposal of sewage

produced on the tract ofland where the systems are located.

Item 3: The baffle on the tank specs does not meet the requirements as per $z8S.gz (bXtXCXi) as shown on

Appendix Figure $28S. go(6).

Item 4: Due to the 4.4% slope, the panels need to be installed on contours and using spillovers as shown in
attached Figure 5. The plans for the sloping appear that it would saturate the lower trench before the upper
trench was full. Thus, leading to failure.

In addition, due to the tank being a cast in place tank, a request to have the contractor conduct a leak test was

made by the investigator. The leak test shall take place at the time of the final authorization inspection'

On September rt5, 2018, the investigator received an e-mail from Mr. Salazar concerning the deficiencies.

Item r: Mr. Salazar, contacted Tim Putnam, Project manager from fudgeway Valley Enterprises Inc' about TxDOT
needing their own separate waste water system in place first before cap is set. Mr. Salazar is waiting on a response

from Mr. Putman to see what TxDOT's plan of action'

Item z: Failure to design an OSSF system as per $285.8(S) the systems are used only for disposal of sewage

produced on the tract ofland where the systems are located.
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Item 3: The baffle opening will be raised r foot higher and this will meet range of depth between z5g6to 5og6 as
required by TCEQ.

Item 4: Page 4 of 9 of design drawings shows an exaggerated detail of proposed leaching chambers with a 4.4%
profile. It is shown on bottom right corner of page and titled "Cross Section 8." To more accurately illustrate this
detail, a close up of drawing is provided on page 7 of 9 on bottom left corner. It is titled "serial Distribution
System on Sloping Terrain Detail" and shows PVC pipe with bent angles and raised invert to control flow. This
drawing does meet TCEQ sloping requirements.

Frank X Spencer & Associates, Inc. will add a note to the design drawings addressed to the contractor. The note
will inform the contractor that the tank needs to pass a Ieak test at time of final inspection.

On September 11, 2018, the investigator contacted Mr. Salazar via telephone to discuss one more discrepancy
within the application. The revised application indicates that ten (ro) of the facilities went from less than z,5oo sf
(as indicated on the first application) to less than r,5oo sf. The investigator informed Mr. Salazar that
documentation would have to be provided to indicate the correct square footage of these facilities. Specifically,
unit numbers S, 10,12,13,r4,r5,L6,!8,r9 and zr on the Q Determination form provided with the application.

On September 20, 2018, the investigator received via e-mail documentation from Mr. Salazar confirming the
square footage for the units in question. However, two other units need to be added to the proposed system. The
gallons per day (gpd) will change due to these two units being added. One of the units that needs to be added is
unit z3; the Visiting Center (VC). The information provided states that the VC receives :.,zoo visitors per day. The
proposed system will exceed the allowable 5,ooo gpd.
Although, a new Q Determination form was submitted to the investigator it was not used in the General
Information System below because the data provided does not correspond with the application being submitted.

Reviewer Comment: The proposed OSSF cannot be authorized by Chapter 285 and may require a permit under
Chapter 2o5 or Chapter 3o5 of this title (relating to General Permits for Waste Discharges or Consolidated
Permits).

Recommended Corrective Action: Obtain permit under Chapter 2oS or Chapter 3o5 of this title (relating to
General Permits for Waste Discharges or Consolidated Permits).

Background
After initial review, it was determined that in order to process this application additional information was
required. On December 15,2oL7, a Notice of Deficiency letter was sent to Mr. Eric Brunnemann, Superintendent
of Guadalupe National Park informing him of the following
Item r: Failure to provide a responsible official on the application as per Health and Safety Code gg66.oSg (Item
No. 9 on the application). In addition, the second application that was submitted on December 8, zorT was not
signed. This needs to be signed by the owner of the OSSF or location. In addition, the application does not
include what this OSSF will be facilitating; application should state type of facility (residential commercial) Items
No. 8 and No. 9.
Item z: Failure to provide a licensed installer as per Health and Safety Code 9g66.o53 (Item No. rr on the
application) Ridgway Valley Enterprises does not hold a OSSF license with TCEe.
Item 4: Failure to provide % of slope as per 9285.33 &X|(G). Drainfields on irregular terrain. Where the ground
slope is greater than 15% but less than go%o, a multiple line drainfield may be constructed along descending
contours as shown in $z8S.go(S) ofthis title. An overflow line shall be provided from the upper excavations to the
lower excavations. The overflow line shall be constructed from solid pipe with an SDR of 35 or stronger, and the
excavation carrying the overflow pipe shall be backfilled with soil oniy.
Item 5: Failure to submit a complete site evaluation as per $z8S.go (a). At the time of the application the TCEQ
Site Evaluation and Planning Materials were not complete. The soil analysis that was submitted was not
summarized according to the TCEQ table in $z8S.gr. The geotechnical study that was submitted indicates Class
III (Silty Loam), however the Q determination form that was submitted indicates Class II (Sandy Loam).

Item 6: Failure to provide septic tank minimum liquid capacity as per gz85.9r Table III. At the time of the
application, a one double compartment 5,ooo-gallon custom septic tank was being proposed; which does not
meet TCEQ septic tank minimum liquid capacity rules and regulations.

GENERAL SYSTEM INFORMATION
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Pase 4 of 4
The proposed system is designed to accommodate family dwellings located in Salt Flat (Culberson County), Texas.

Total Flow (Q): 4,zoo gdp; OSSF to be designed for 4,zoo gdp

For Q greater than 1,1oo gdp the minimum septic tank volume must be Volume=1,75o + o.75Q
TankVolume=r,Z}o + o.75Q = 4,goo gallons
The application for the proposed OSSF consist of one double compartment 5,o42-gallon custom septic tank.

The site evaluation indicates the soil class at the property of this site is Class II (Sandy Loam) that has a long-term
application rate (Ra) of o.z5 gallons per absorptive area square feet (SF) per day.
Absorptive Area Required (AAreq): Flow (Q)/Application Rate (Ra)
AAreq = 4,2oo gdp/o.25 gallons per absorptive area SF per day = t6,8oo square feet
ff= (o.6 X 16,8oo square feet)/5 feet= 2,o16 linear feet
z,o16 linear feet/4-foot leaching chambers = 5o4 required leaching chambers

Conclusion
A Closed Incomplete OSSF Application Letter will be issued to the facility. The proposed OSSF cannot be
authorized by Chapter 285 and may require a permit under Chapter 2oS or Chapter 3o5 of this title (relating to
General Permits for Waste Discharges or Consolidated Permits).

No Violations Assosial.ed Lo this Investigation

not" /Signed

Signed

V
Investigator

Date D

Supervisor

Attachments: (in order of final report submittal)

-Enforcement 

Action Request (EAR) 
-Maps, 

Plans, Sketches

X LettertoFacility,;;;";, f :*^A 
-PhotosraphsInvestigation Report 
-Correspondence 

from the facility

2^::";:nu{" o* : . Alhrh^-t-sample 

Analysis Results

-Manifests_Notice of Registration



Jon Niermann, Chairman

Emily tjndley, Commissioner

Toby Baker, Executive Director

Texas CounrrssroN oN ETwnoNMENTAL euarrry
Protecting Texas by Redttcing and Preventing pollution

October 5, 2018

Mr. Eric Brunnemann, Superintendent
Guadalupe Mountains National Park
400 Pine Canyon
Salt Flat, TX79847

Re: On-site Sewage Faciliries (OSSF) permit Application
Located at: 400 Pine Canyon, Salt FIat, Cutberson County, Texas
OSSF Permit Application Number 0SS0S2
Compliance Investigation File Review Number 15 13 Zgg

Dear Mr. Bn:memann:

We have received your information regarding an on-site sewage facility to be constructed in
Culberson County, Texas. After review, it was determined that the proposed OSSF cannot be
authorized under 30 TAC Chapter 285 and may require a permit under Chapter 205 or Chapter
305 of this title (relating to Generai Permits for Waste Discharges or Consolidated permits).
Therefore, lve are closing your file. If you wish to contlnue thii project, you wil need to submit
a new application, fee, and planning materials for a system authorized under Chapter 2BS,

if you have any questions, or if we may be of assistance to you, please contact l{s. Marie Gomez
in the Ei Paso Region Office ar (91S) 534-4952.

Sincerely

Kent Waggoner, P.G.
Section Manager
El Paso Regional Office
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

KW/me

Raymond M. Salazar
Associate Engineer
FXSA, Inc.
1130 Montana
EI Paso, TX79902

TCEQ Region 6 . 401 E. Franklin Ave. , Ste. 560 . El Paso, Texas 79901-t2I2 . 915-834-4949 . Fax gt5-834-4940

Austin Headquarters: 512-239-1000 . tceq.texas.gov . Howis our customer seryice? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

CC

printcd on recycled papcr



Q DETERMINATION
Nole: GPD Per Unit were oblained usino TCEQ Chspter 285.91, Table lll

PINE SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK SERVICES SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER OF SEPTIC SYSTEM: INFILTRATOR SYSTEMS lNC. (QUlCK4 ChBmbeB, Ezllow, Soptic Tsnks and 8is6rs if, TexBs)

Quick4 Hlgh Caprclty Nomlnrl Ghamber Ohgnslons: 34"Wx48"1x16"H, 62 gollons/per chamber

Fonnulr usgd lor thg l€n0th roquirod: L . 0.0A,/(W+2"); whgre L. i9 €xcrv€iion lenoth in feol, A is 0bsorplivo sroa, and W is oxcavalion width in feel

Land Ownol: Gu€dalupe l\rlountairr$ Natioosl Park Soryices Oosigne. Daniel Avila, P e

PRoJECT: FXSA E1619EP Reviewed by; Vlclor Enciso, P"E.

mx
Office W max

Per Absorptive Aroa (SF) Per Ddy

Recrealion Centerw/ max 30 orcupantg
Reg- Less than 1,500

R€9. L.es8 lhsn 1,500

R€s- Lees than 1,500

Rec. LesE than 1,500

Res- Lsss lhan 1,500

Ros. Loss lhan 1.500

lle$. Less than 2,500

Ros loss lhan 1,500

Res Legs th6n 2,500

Ofii@ w/ max I

A = Abso.plive Area (fl?)

Q s Wastewrtor Usago Rate (GPD)

Ra = Long Torm Applicalion (GPo/Ftr)

Roe Less lhan 2,500

Res- L6ss than 2,500

Res Loss than 2,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Rcs. lessthan 2,500

Res. l-$s than 2,500

Ottice W m8x E

Res. Lo6s than 2.500

4 ft is us€d to dlvldg L, beGus€ it ls the Fefsbricated individual chonber lenglhg

L = Ex@vsllon Longth (ll)
A = Absorptive qrea {ff)
W = Ex€valion Wadlh (tt)

For Quick4 High Capacily ChamborE W = 3 ft

V o Minimum Volume of Seplic Tank (Gal,ons)

Q - Appli€ple Wastewaler U86ge Rate (gal/d6y)

OtflcaWhsxSoaupantg
Vsilor Conlor/l10ad Ouadeas W mrx 20 occupad6

TCEQ 285.91 Trblo Vl, and LOI Goot€ehnical EnglnsErlng Study

SYSTEM USAGE RATE
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TCEQ CH 286.9'1, Table I

lb 0.38

RA

lil 0.2
0.1

MINIMUM HEQUIHtsU NUMOIB gts UHAMtsEHU

ACmrorng ro tnn[ratot )yglemg, lnc,, ueslon ano tnslgtslon Manual ror
luick4 Chambers .., page 4:

Chambers=1768il/4ft
{o of ChamboB

No

L=(04x14912 ft+2

TCEO CH 2E5,91 Table ll
$epilc Tank Mlnimum Liquld Cipaclty

5. For O greoler lhan or equal to 1001 gsl/day;

v= 1,750 + 0.75Q

V . 1,750 Osl + 0,75 day(3728 g€l/day)

v= l----i66'-e,r



Maria Gomez

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Val Call <val_call@nps.gov>

Thursday, September 20, 2018 9:19 AM
Raymond M- Salazar
Re: [EK|ERNAL] Visitor Centerl Headquarters Facility

Raymond,
Yes the VC/HQ uses the same sewer line, it is the start of the system,
Thanks,

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 20, 2018, at 8:41 AM, Raymond M. Salazar  wrote:

Val,

Do you know if the visitor center/headquarters building is using the same sewer line as the resident
homes and other offices? Since it's kind of far away from the homes and offices I wasn't sure.

<image0ol.jpg>



Maria Gomez

Ftom:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Call. Val <val_call@nps.gov>

Monday, September 17, 2018 4:08 PM

Raymond M. Salazar

Gabriel Reveles; Carlos Mendoza; Nanqr Lopez
Re: IEXTERNAL] Square Footage on Existing Park Housing

Follow up
Flagged

Raymond,

Yes, they have water saving toilets and wash sinks with electronic shut offs.

Office # 22 would generally have a Max bf 8 occupants

Visitor Center/ Headquarters have approximately a Max of 20 occupants in the offices and a Max of 1,200
Visitors a day.

Let me know if you have any other questions.

Thank you,

On Mon, Sep 17, 2018 at 3:37 PM Raymond M. Salaz vy1'ste:

Val,

The updated drawings and list work for us very well. We will be including the additional office (#22) and visitor center
(#23) into our volume calculations. By any chance do you know if the offices and visitors centers have water saving
devices installed in them? Would you also be able to give us an approximation of the maximum number of occupants
there are at a given time for the offices and visitors center?

From: Call, Val <val call@nps,gov>
Sent: Monday, September 17,2018 2:37 PM
To: Raymond M. Salazar

Cc: Gabriel Reveles >; Carlos Mendoza Nancy Lope

Subject: Re: IEXTERNAL] Square Footage on Existing Park Housing

1

Raymond,



Texas Commission on Envlronmental euality
APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILTTY

hrEW CONSTRUCTION

6
TCEQ REGION IITJMBER

El Paso
courrrY OFINSTALIIIIION Natlonal Park SeMces - FXSA p.#: E16igEp

r. PROPERIYOWNER,S
(Ias0 (Fint) (Middle)

2. CURRENTTyIAILING

3. HOME PHONE NO.; ( 91S ) B2B-32S1 OTHER or FAX NO.: (91 )

4. 9u SITE 400

have to

5. PROPERTYLEGALDESCNffiON:

Acreage: 510'3 Plat Date: N/A subdivision name (if applicable): N/A

PLra'qEATTACHI/EPf.FICAIIONOFLEGALDESCRIryONSUCHAr 
ACOPYTF: DEED,\IATMA\,SIJRVE?,O R OTH ER DO CUMENTATYOJV CON',ININC LEGAL DFSC'*-PdON

6. DIRECTIONS TO SITE: ,

T. SOTRCEOFWATER: m privatewell tr publicWater

8. SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE: No. of Bedrsems;Varies (1 to 3)

(Name ofSupplier)

Living Area (ft,):1,500

9. COMMERCIAL/INSTITUTIONAL (other than single-family residence) TYPE. Oftices for ptne Sprt s
BUSINESS / INSTmUTTON

RESPONSIBLE OFI'ICIAI: NO. OF EMPLOY-EESfUNIIS: 21 Units 6.ep.0"g
alttch€d b Appficrfon)

To. SITEEVALUATOk LICENSENO. 81628
PHONENO.: ( 915 )781-1532 O{IHERoTFAXNO.: ( 915 )7S1-1190

TCEQ USE ONLy

APPLICATTONNO.

AMOUNT

DATE RECEIVED

MAILING 101 E. n El Paso

rr. INSTALLER; John A McCoilum
LICENSE NO.: 0$0033789

PHONENO.: ( 970 )249-9453 OTHERoTFhXNO.: ( s70 ) 249-958S (Fax)
MAILING

SIGNATUREoFoWNER:

This application may be executed in separate and multiple
sigraturc on this agr€ement maybe transmitted by

faesimile transmission and electrcnic affixed to thispurposes.

which together shall constitute a single instrument.
or electronic transmission, including-but not limiiea
application shall constitute an origiial 

"ign"tureio*

DATE:

Any executed
to

TCEQ-ozgS (rev oglorleou)

mail. Anysignature

Page r ofz

all



Texas Commission on Environmental euanty
ON.SITE SHWAGE FACILITY

TSCHNICAL INFORMAfiON FOR PERMIT
PROFESSIONAL DESTGN REQUTRED? : u Yes o No lfyes, professional design attached: B yes trNo

Designer Name: Frank X Spencer, pE, RPLS., FXSA, tnc, License Tlpe and No. 11',/r 52
PhoneNo.(915 )5334600 Other or Fax No. f 915 ) 5994679
Mailing

I. TYPE AND SIZE OF pIpING FROM: (EXAMpLE: 4,, scu 4o wc)
Stub out to treatnent 6"

Treatment tank to disposal 8" PVC

II' DATLYIfA'STEWA"ER usAGE RATE: Q= 4.200 fuallons/day) Pine springs Nationar park services
WaterSaving Devices: tr yes m No

III. TREAITIEITITUMT(S): n SepticTauk
{ r Tank Dimensions: g,4', x 1g,-0,'

. Size Proposed: 5.042 _ fgaDr

. Liquid Depth (bottom of tank to outlet): 6'{o

n Aerobic Unit

Manufacturer
r Material/Model #: cretE

. Pretreatment Tank: tr yes SIZE : frrql.t

r Pump/Lift Tank: cl Yes SIZE
B. OTHER I yes tr No If yes, pleaseattactr

IV. DISPOSAL SySTEMT

Disposal

Manufacturer and Model:

septic tank with liquid volume cepacity of 5,042 Gallons)

ANo UNA

BINO ENA

Area Proposed : 17'600 square feet Pine springs National park services

V. ADDTIONALINFORMATION:

NOTE - TIIIS NYFORII{ATION MUST BE ATTACHED FOR RBVIEWTO BE COMPLETED.
@oiilsite evaruation @) pranning materiars (If Appricabre)

DO NOT BEGIN COJvS?RUCfrTOlv PRIOA TO O BTAINING AWHORIZATION TOCONSI^R UC?.rINAwHoRrzED coivsTRucrroN cANRHsur r tw ewn, AND/SR AnMrNrsrRATrvEPENALTIF.S.

SIGNATURE OF' INSTALLER OR /v"k* D^rBz 8^24-/8

eEncrele tank,
TCEQ specifications {\285.32).
attached

This application may be executed in separate and multiple counterparts, whrrrh together shall constitute a single instrument.Any executed signature on tlris agreemint mav be.uansnnitteg btdi;ttaf or electrJnie transmis-JJ, inctuding but not limited tofaesimile transmission and electionic 
'nrii. 

-.liy 
sidtrr" ;ffi*ei t"'td; ;pp[*fi;;;h"ti;;ffii#e an original sisnature for allpurposes.

TCEQ-o235 (rev oglor/zon) page a of z



Q DETERMINATION
Note: GPD Per Unit were obtained using TCEQ Chapter 285.91, Table lll

PINE SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK SERVICES SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER OF SEPTIC SYSTEM: INFILTMTOR SYSTEMS lNC. (OU|CK4 Chambers, Ezflow, Septic Tanks and Risers in Texas)

Quick4 High Capacity Nominal Chamber Dimensions: 34'Wx48"Lx16'H, 62 gallons/per chamber

Formula used for the length required: L = 0.6A/(W+2); where L is excavation length in feet, A is absorptive area, and W is excavation width in feet

Land Owner: Guadalupe Mountains National Park Services Designer: Daniel Avila, P.E.

PROJECT: FXSA E1619EP Reviewed by: Victor Enciso, P.E.

Soil Classification ll

TCEQ 285.91 Table Vl, and LOI Geotechnical Engineering Study
max

Office w/ max 8

Office w/ max 8

Per Absorptive Area (SF) Per Day

A = Absorptive Area (ft2)

Q = Wastewater Usage Rate (GPD)

Ra = Long Term Application (GPD/Ft'?)

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Lessthan 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500

L = Excavation Length (ft)
A = Absorptive area (ft')

W = Excavation Width (ft)

Note: For Quick4 High Capacity Chambers W = 3 ft
4 ft is used to divide L, because it is the prefabricated individual chanber lengths

V = Minimum Volume of Septic Tank (Gallons)

Q = Applicaple Wastewater Usage Rate (gal/day)

Total Q = 42OO GPD

Iil
IV

o.2
0.1

II 0.25Ra=

la

tb

>0.50

0.38

TCEQ CH 285.91, Table I
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zzJ

225
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zlJ
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225
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225
225

SYSTEM USAGE RATE

EE!I@roIILIreU@U

GPDy(0.25 GPD/ftz)

requi
formula

area shall be calculated by the
Ch 285.91 Table I

-lf;fi!',-

2016

of Chambers

L = (0.6 x 16800 ft'zy(3 ft + 2 ft)
L=

=L 4

No of Chambers = 2016 fl I 4ft

Chanbers... , page 4:

5. For Q greater than or equal to 1 001 gal/day:

V = 1,750 + 0.75Q

V = 1,750 gal + 0.75 day(4,200 gal/day)

v= lTdii-ca

Septic Tank Minimum Liquid Capacity
TCEQ CH 285.91 Table ll



j Frank X, Spencer & Associates, lnc.

.i :r 9:tllllg.9iyir.tlglry.:i:.9 lyly.".y?".: . ...

.i." 1 130 Montana Ave.
i El Paso,Texas79902
i Ph: (915) 533,4600 . F; (915) 533.4673
i www.fxsa.com . elpaso@fxsa.com

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
f,oeuvrnv flnecumR MAIL

fietcx-ue fJoven NtcHr

TCEQ
401 Franklin Ave
Suite 560
El Paso Tx 79901

ATTN: OSSF'S APPLICATION
RE APPLICATION FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY NEW CONSTRUCTION

GUADALUPE MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK -P
E161 gEP.REPLACE MAIN WASTEWATER SYSTEM

SHOP DRAWNGS
ORIGINAL DRAWINGS
PRINTS
SPECIFICATIONS
REPORTS
AS NOTED

ARE SENDING

AS REQUESTED
FOR YOUR USE
FOR REVIEW& COMMENT
RETURN FOR CORRECTIONS
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Soil Boring/Backhoe Pit Number

Depth (Feet) Soil Class Gravel Analysis Restrictive Horizon Groundwater Topography Flood Hazard
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at lhis depth

Not encountered
at this dopth

Natural terrain at
approximately
3.1406 slope

No tlooding potenlial

BH-6
Approx.3, 4 slop, on
Natural terrain, going
towards proposed
Leaching Field

FLTAN

Schematic of Lot or Tract / Site Drawing

Scale: 1 inch = 50 feetlor appropriate
report are based on my site observations and are accurate to the best of my ability

Date: 1211412017

I certify that the

Signature

PageZ of2



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
SITE EVALUATION AND PLANNING MATERIALS FORAN ON.SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

The following information must be submitted with the design package for review by the TCEe.
Failure to include or address all of the following items may result in approval delays.

Application No. 055052

Additional information

SITE EVALUATION: A minirnum of two soil borings or backhoe pits must be excavated at opposite encls of the
proposed disposal area. The borings or pits must be excavated to a depth of two feet below the proposed excavation, or to
a restrictive horizon, whichever is less. The boring or pit locations must bc indicated. This report shall include a
groundwater evaluation, a surface drainage analysis, and all applicable minimum separation iequircments.

PLANNING MATERIALS: The proposed treatment and disposal system shall be prepared based on the site evaluation.
The subrnittal requirements must include the following details.

A scale drawing of the on-site sewage facility, showing all structures served.

Submittals prepared by a professional engineer or professional sanitarian must be sealed, dated, and signed.

Proposed designs must comply with all separation distances identified in Table X.

A sectional view of the tanks, including pump tanks, and excavations must be submitted.

a

a

a

a

Applicant/Si te :Information Site Evaluator Information
Name Name Bernardino Olague, P.E., LOI Enginoors, lnc.

{ddress 400 Address 2101 E. Missouri Suite B

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip 79903

Phone No.
(915) 828-3251

Phone:No.
781-1532

County
Culberson License No. 81628

Soil Boring/Backhoe Pit Number B-4
Depth (Feet) Soil Class Gravel Analysis Restrictive Horizon Groundwater Topography Flood Hazard
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LOG OF TEST BORING No. B-4
Project name: Pine Springs Wastewater System
File No.: LOl16-184 WBoring location: SEE SHEET A-1
Surface elevation
Date drilled October 26, 2016 ENGINEERS
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Groundwater Table Data

Depth Date Time
N/A N/A N/A

Sample Type
I Auger cutting
I z" O,O. split spoon
E 3" O.D. solit tube
0 Thin-walted Shelby tube

Rig type: cME-75
Boring type:
Logger:

Sheet No. A-5
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Proj Svstemect name: Pine Spri nqs Wastewater

N/A
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LOG OF TEST BORTNG No. B-S

File No.: LOl16-184
Boring location: SEE SHEET A-1
Surface elevation:
Date drilled:
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Sample Type
[l Auoer cuttino
I z" 6,o. sptit"spoon
N 3" O,D. split tube
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LOG OF TEST BORTNG No. 8-6

SEE SHEET A-1
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Project name: Pine

Boring location:
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Surface elevation:
Date drilled:
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Groundwater Table Data
Depth Date Time
N/A N/A N/A

Sample Type
I Auger cutting
I z" o.D. split spoon
I 3' O.o. split tube
Z Thin-watted Shetby tube Sheet No. A-7
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HSA
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Q DETERMINATION
Note: GPD PerUnitwereobtained using TCEQ Chapter2B5.91, Tabte lll

PINE SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK SERVICES SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER OF SEPTIC SYSTEM: INFILTRATOR SYSTEMS lNC. (QU|CK4 Chambers, Ezflow, Septic Tanks and Risers in Texas)
Quick4 High Capacity Nominal Chamber Oimensions: 34"Wx48"Lx16.H, 62 gallons/per chamber

Formulausedforthelengthrequired: L=0.6A,/(W+2); whereLisexcavationlengthinfeet,Aisabsorptivearea,andWisexcavationwidthinfeet

Land Owner: Guadalupe Mountains National Park Services Designer: Daniel Avila, p.E.

PROJECT: FXSA E1619EP Reviewed by: Victor Enciso, p.E.

Soil Classification ll

TGEQ 285.91 Table Vl, and LOI Geotechnicat Engineering Study

lons Per Absorptive Area (SF) Per Day

A = Absorptive Area (ft2)

Q = Wastewater Usage Rate (GPD)

Ra = Long Term Application (GPD/Ft'z)

TCECI CH 285.91, Table lll
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180

240
32

240
240

240
180

240
240
32

240
32

80

(GAUDAYI
max 14

Office W max 4

Recreation Center w/ max 30 occupants
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500 SF
Res. Less than 1,500 SF
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 1,500
Res. Less than 1,500

Res. Less than 2,500

Res. Lessthan 1,500
Res. Less than 2,500

Office w/ max 8

Res. Less than 2,500
Res. Less than 2,500

Res. Less than 2,500 S
Res. Less than 1,500 S

Res. Less than 2,500 S

Res. Less than 2,500

Offrce W max I
Res. Less than 2,500

L = Excavation Length (ft)
A = Absorptive area (ff)
W = Excavation Width (ft)

For Quick4 High Capacity Chambers W = 3 ft
4 ft is used to divide L, because it is the prefabricated individual chanber lengths

V = Minimum Volume of Septic Tank (Gatlons)

Q = Applicaple Wastewater Usage Rate (gal/day)

OfficeWmaxSoccupants
Msitor Center/Head QuarteF w/ max 20 occupants

3728

ilt o.2
0. 1

0.25Ra=

la

tb

>0.50

0.38

TCEQ CH 285.91, Table I

A = Q/Ra
25 GPDI#)

ng
formula (TCEQ Ch 285.91 Table I

area shall be calculated by the

of Chambers

l_=(0.6x14912

of

ft+2

No ofChambers = 1789ft1 4ft
=L14ft

According to lnfiltrator Systems, lnc., Design and lnstallation Manual for
Quick4 Chambers..., page 4'.

MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF CHAMBERS

5. For Q greater than or equal to I 001 gal/day:

V= 1,750+0.75Q
V = 1,750 gal + 0.75 day(3728 gat/day)

v=l-l.-s]j-c.r

TCEQ CH 285.91 Table ll
Septic Tank Minimum Liquid Capacity



Maria Gomez

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Val Call <val_call@nps.gov>

Thursday, September 20,2018 9:19 AM
Raymond M. Salazar

Re: IEXTERNAL] Visitor Center/ Headquarters Facility

Raymond,
Yes the VC/HQ uses the same sewer line, it is the start of the system
Thanks,

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 20,20L8, at 8:41 AM, Raymond M. Salazar  wrote

Val,

Do you know if the visitor center/headquarters building is using the same sewer line as the resident
homes and other offices? Since it's kind of far away from the homes and offices I wasn't sure.

<image00L.jpg>
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Maria Gomez

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Call, Val <val_call@nps.gov>

Monday, September 17,2018 4:08 PM

Raymond M. Salazar

Gabriel Reveles; Carlos Mendoza; Nancy Lopez

Re: [EXTERNAL] Square Footage on Existing Park Housing

Follow up
Flagged

Raymond,

Yes, they have water savingtoilets and wash sinks with electronic shut offs.

Office # 22 would generally have a Max of 8 occupants

Visitor Center/ Headquarters have approximately a Max of 20 occupants in the offices and a Max of 1,,200

Visitors a day.

Let me know if you have any other questions.

Thank you,

On Mon, Sep 17, 2018 at 3:37 PM Raymond M. Salazar  wrote

Val,

The updated drawings and list work for us very well. We will be including the additional office (#22) and visitor center
(#23) into our volume calculations. By any chance do you know if the offices and visitors centers have water saving

devices installed in them? Would you also be able to give us an approximation of the maximum number of occupants

there are at a given time for the offices and visitors center?

From: Call, Val<val call@nps,gov>
Sent: Monday, September 17,20182:.37 PM

To: Raymond M. Salazar 

Cc: Gabriel Revele ; Carlos Mendoza >; Nancy Lopez 

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Square Footage on Existing Park Housing

Raymond,


